

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

KENERGY CORP.

ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH
ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATION
807 KAR 5:041, SECTION 3

)
)
)
)
)
)
)

CASE NO. 2002-00048

O R D E R

Having been advised that Kenergy Corp. and Commission Staff agreed at the informal conference scheduled on July 19, 2002 that the hearing in this matter should be continued to permit further discussions, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that the hearing in this matter, which is scheduled for July 12, 2002, is continued generally.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 21st day of June, 2002.

By the Commission

ATTEST:



Executive Director